



vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.18101 OF 2018

Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai ... Appellant.
V/s.
M/s Shree Ganesh Knitting and
Manufacturing Mills and anr. ... Respondents

**ALONGWITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.12853 OF 2018
WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.17744 OF 2018
WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.20109 OF 2018
WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.17767 OF 2018
WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.18594 OF 2018
WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.19564 OF 2018
WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.8362 OF 2018
WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.17749 OF 2018
WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.17736 OF 2018
WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.24159 OF 2018**

Mr. Narendra Walawalkar, Senior Counsel a/w Mr.
Prashant Sutar, for appellant.
Mr. Amog Sing, i/by D. P. Singh, for respondent No.1.

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.



DATE : 25th SEPTEMBER, 2018.

P.C. :

1] On the request of learned counsel for respondent, time of two weeks is given to file reply.

2] Stand over to 17th October, 2018.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]